## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrey Livchak	08/29/2005
Rick Bagwell	08/29/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Halton Company	
Street Address:	101 Industrial Drive	
City:	Scottsville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42164	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10638754	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.969.4138

Email: jarias@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Juan C. Arias
Address Line 1: 1585 Broadway
Address Line 2: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Juan C. Arias

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=35174.031#page1.tif source=35174.031#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016490 FRAME: 0482

500048349

740.00 T

Attorney Docket No.: 35174-031

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100 % interest to:

# **HALTON COMPANY**

a corporation organized under the laws of: and having a place of business at:		Kentucky 101 Industrial Drive Scottsville, KY 42164				
	successors, assigns and legal reprectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the e					
	The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions	_X	All countries throughout the world			
	to all inventions and improvements dentitled:	isclosed in an a	pplication for United States			
ZONE CONTROL OF SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITH VARIED USES						
The above-entitled United States Patent application was:						
<u>X</u>	executed by the undersigned on:	Trademark Off 10/638,754 on No.:	ice on: August 11, 2003			
which priorit	The undersigned assign(s) to Asses, reexamination certificates, continuous be granted based on the above y of any earlier corresponding patent States or elsewhere.	nuing applicat patent applicat	ions and extensions thereof, ion, together with the right of			
Assign	The undersigned covenant(s) that ment are free and clear of any encur					

PATENT REEL: 016490 FRAME: 0483

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the

full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

Attorney Docket No.: 35174-031

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: 08/29/05

Andrey Livchak

Date: 08/29/05

Rick Bagwell